LT6654
1
6654fb
Typical applicaTion
DescripTion
SOT-23 Precision Wide
Supply High Output Drive
Low Noise Reference

DNC: DO NOT CONNECT
*CONNECT PIN TO DEVICE GND (PIN 2)
orDer inForMaTion
Input Voltage VIN to GND ........................... –0.3V to 38V
Output Voltage VOUT .........................–0.3V to VIN + 0.3V
Output Short-Circuit Duration  ......................... Indefinite
Specified Temperature Range
H-Grade ............................................. –40°C to 125°C
MP-Grade .......................................... –55°C to 125°C
Operating Temperature Range................ –55°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range (Note 2) ..... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.)
(Note 9) ................................................................. 300°C
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT6654AHS6-1.25#TRMPBF LT6654AHS6-1.25#TRPBF LTFVD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654BHS6-1.25#TRMPBF LT6654BHS6-1.25#TRPBF LTFVD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654AMPS6-1.25#TRMPBF LT6654AMPS6-1.25#TRPBF LTFVD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654BMPS6-1.25#TRMPBF LT6654BMPS6-1.25#TRPBF LTFVD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654AHS6-2.048#TRMPBF LT6654AHS6-2.048#TRPBF LTFVF 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654BHS6-2.048#TRMPBF LT6654BHS6-2.048#TRPBF LTFVF 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654AMPS6-2.048#TRMPBF LT6654AMPS6-2.048#TRPBF LTFVF 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654BMPS6-2.048#TRMPBF LT6654BMPS6-2.048#TRPBF LTFVF 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654AHS6-2.5#TRMPBF LT6654AHS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFJY 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654BHS6-2.5#TRMPBF LT6654BHS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFJY 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654AMPS6-2.5#TRMPBF LT6654AMPS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFJY 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654BMPS6-2.5#TRMPBF LT6654BMPS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFJY 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654AHS6-3#TRMPBF LT6654AHS6-3#TRPBF LTFVG 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654BHS6-3#TRMPBF LT6654BHS6-3#TRPBF LTFVG 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654AMPS6-3#TRMPBF LT6654AMPS6-3#TRPBF LTFVG 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654BMPS6-3#TRMPBF LT6654BMPS6-3#TRPBF LTFVG 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654AHS6-3.3#TRMPBF LT6654AHS6-3.3#TRPBF LTFVH 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654BHS6-3.3#TRMPBF LT6654BHS6-3.3#TRPBF LTFVH 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654AMPS6-3.3#TRMPBF LT6654AMPS6-3.3#TRPBF LTFVH 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654BMPS6-3.3#TRMPBF LT6654BMPS6-3.3#TRPBF LTFVH 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654AHS6-4.096#TRMPBF LT6654AHS6-4.096#TRPBF LTFVJ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654BHS6-4.096#TRMPBF LT6654BHS6-4.096#TRPBF LTFVJ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT6654AMPS6-4.096#TRMPBF LT6654AMPS6-4.096#TRPBF LTFVJ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654BMPS6-4.096#TRMPBF LT6654BMPS6-4.096#TRPBF LTFVJ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT6654AHS6-5#TRMPBF LT6654AHS6-5#TRPBF LTFVK 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C